U.3 - 2	28-2003 <u>PXWL-P1</u>
ONIB NO. 0001-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: PIXELWORLD NETWORKS, INC.
Greg MURPHY	MAR 2 1 2003
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔁 Yes 🍱 No	99-1285 Halawa Valley Rd,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Aiea, HI 96701
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 01/23/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) of address(es) attached?
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/490,628	
·	 ached?  ☐∎ Yes  ᡯᢩጔ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leighton K. Chong	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:  OSTRAGER CHONG & FLAHERTY (HAWAII)  841 Bishop Street, Suite 1200  Honolulu, HI 96813-3908	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.  Leighton K. Chong  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature 3/14/03 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Pat. Appl. 09/490,628

Atty Dkt: PXWL-P1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I declare that:

I have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SENDING LIVE VIDEO ON THE INTERNET

for which an application for patent is being filed in my name in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries.

To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue thereof:

Assignee Company or Entity:

## PIXELWORLD NETWORKS, INC.

I agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

Dated: \ \\/23/00

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003** 

INVENTOR (FIRST NAMED):

Name: GREG MURPHY Post Office Address:

1600B Mokolua Drive

Kailua, Oahu, HI 96734

Residence: (same) Citizen of: USA

> **PATENT** REEL: 013884 FRAME: 0955